
#  Valparaiso (6-8, 6-8 MVC) -vs- #  SIUE (7-11, 0-0 OVC)
03/13/2026 at Edwardsville, Ill. (Simmons Baseball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Teixeira, Tim (1-3)
Loss: Boynton, Spencer (0-4)
HBP: Boynton, Spencer, Frost, Hunter, Bultemeier, Justin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Winters First: Aaron Ashlock Third Base: Brett Bognar 
Start: 4:04 PM   Time: 2:12   Attendance: 141   Weather: Temp: 61F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Valparaiso 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 2
SIUE 0 0 10 0 3 0 X 13 9 0

Valparaiso 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kuska, Michael cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Pleau, Brayden lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Gauthier, Javin rf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Cooper, Thomas 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
Schembra, Calen 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Bennett, Gavin dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Riley, Eli c 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Lockwood, Cole 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Sullivan, Case ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Guazzo, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Boynton, Spencer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bultemeier, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Frost, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ray, Cayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 8 3 0 8 5

2B: Gauthier, Javin (1); Cooper, Thomas (1); Schembra, Calen (1)
E: Cooper, Thomas (1); Lockwood, Cole (1)

SIUE 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bloomer, Chase ss 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
Niedzwiedz, Ryan 1b 3 1 0 1 1 0 1
Mitchell, Mack 2b 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Heyder, Joshua dh 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
    Eggert, Cooper PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Willoughby, Ethan 3b 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
Thompson-Allen, Terrick rf 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
Fry, Brenden lf 2 2 0 1 2 2 3
Kang, Sean c 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
Gierer, Daniel cf 3 1 2 2 0 0 1
Teixeira, Tim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 13 9 13 7 6 9

2B: Mitchell, Mack (1)
SH: Gierer, Daniel (1)
SF: Mitchell, Mack (1); Niedzwiedz, Ryan (1)
HBP: Bloomer, Chase (1); Willoughby, Ethan (2); Heyder, Joshua (1)

Valparaiso IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Guazzo, Adam 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 4 0 44
Boynton, Spencer (L, 0-4) 0.0 2 7 6 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 7 0 0 31
Bultemeier, Justin 1.0 2 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 4 9 2 0 33
Frost, Hunter 2.0 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 8 12 2 2 38
Ray, Cayden 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Totals 9 13 9 7 6 0 0 4 0 26 40 9 2 158

SIUE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Teixeira, Tim (W, 1-3) 7.0 8 3 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 29 29 5 8 104
Totals 8 3 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 29 29 5 8 104



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Valparaiso - Top of 1st VAL SIU
Kuska,Michael infield singled in the infield (0-0). 0 0
Pleau,Brayden flied out to left center putout by lf (1-2 BKS). 0 0
Gauthier,Javin doubled to right field (0-0); Kuska,Michael advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Cooper,Thomas doubled to center field, 2RBI (1-2 KSFB); Kuska,Michael scored; Gauthier,Javin scored from
second base. 2 0
Schembra,Calen struck out looking (3-2 BBFBFK). 2 0
Bennett,Gavin singled to second base, RBI (1-1 BK); Cooper,Thomas scored from second base. 3 0
Riley,Eli struck out looking (2-2 KFBBFFK). 3 0

SIUE - Bottom of 1st VAL SIU
Bloomer,Chase singled up the middle (2-2 KBKBFF). 3 0
Niedzwiedz,Ryan flied out to right center putout by rf (3-2 KKFFBBBFF). 3 0
Mitchell,Mack walked (3-2 BSBBSB); Bloomer,Chase advanced to second base. 3 0
Heyder,Joshua fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (1-0 B). 3 0
Willoughby,Ethan fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 FBBK). 3 0

Valparaiso - Top of 2nd VAL SIU
Lockwood,Cole struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 3 0
Sullivan,Case fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (3-2 BBFFB). 3 0
Kuska,Michael struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 3 0

SIUE - Bottom of 2nd VAL SIU
ThompsonAllen,Terrick struck out looking (1-2 SFFBK). 3 0
Fry,Brenden struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 0
Kang,Sean singled to center field (1-1 KB). 3 0
Gierer,Daniel lined out to the pitcher (0-2 KK). 3 0

Valparaiso - Top of 3rd VAL SIU
Pleau,Brayden struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 3 0
Gauthier,Javin struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 0
Cooper,Thomas flied out to cf (2-2 BSBS). 3 0

SIUE - Bottom of 3rd VAL SIU
VALP pitching change: Boynton,Spencer replaces Guazzo,Adam. 3 0
Bloomer,Chase reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Lockwood,Cole (E4) (0-2 KF). 3 0
Niedzwiedz,Ryan walked (3-2 BSBKBB); Bloomer,Chase advanced to second base. 3 0
Mitchell,Mack doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Bloomer,Chase scored from second base, unearned;
Niedzwiedz,Ryan advanced from first base to third base. 3 1
Heyder,Joshua singled to shallow right field, 2RBI (2-2 BBKK); Niedzwiedz,Ryan scored; Mitchell,Mack
scored from second base. 3 3
Willoughby,Ethan hit by pitch (2-0 BBB); Heyder,Joshua advanced to second base. 3 3
Mound visit (VALP) 3 3
ThompsonAllen,Terrick walked (3-1 KBBBB); Heyder,Joshua advanced to third base; Willoughby,Ethan
advanced to second base. 3 3
Fry,Brenden walked, RBI (3-2 KBBBKFB); Heyder,Joshua scored; Willoughby,Ethan advanced to third base;
ThompsonAllen,Terrick advanced to second base. 3 4
VALP pitching change: Bultemeier,Justin replaces Boynton,Spencer. 3 4
Valparaiso Head Coach ejected in Top of third 3 4
Kang,Sean reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Cooper,Thomas (E5), RBI (0-0); Willoughby,Ethan
scored; ThompsonAllen,Terrick advanced to third base; Fry,Brenden advanced to second base. 3 5
Gierer,Daniel singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); ThompsonAllen,Terrick scored; Fry,Brenden advanced to third
base; Kang,Sean advanced to second base. 3 6
Bloomer,Chase hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 FBBBB); Fry,Brenden scored; Kang,Sean advanced to third base;
Gierer,Daniel advanced to second base. 3 7



Niedzwiedz,Ryan sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Kang,Sean scored, unearned; Gierer,Daniel advanced to
third base. 3 8
Mitchell,Mack sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-2 KK); Gierer,Daniel scored, unearned. 3 9
Heyder,Joshua hit by pitch (0-0 B); Bloomer,Chase advanced to second base. 3 9
Willoughby,Ethan singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Bloomer,Chase scored from second base,
unearned; Heyder,Joshua advanced from first base to third base. 3 10
ThompsonAllen,Terrick walked (3-1 BFBBB); Willoughby,Ethan advanced to second base. 3 10
Fry,Brenden struck out swinging (3-2 FSBBFBS). 3 10

Runs: 10   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Valparaiso - Top of 4th VAL SIU
Schembra,Calen doubled to right center (0-1 K). 3 10
Bennett,Gavin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 FFFFBB); Schembra,Calen advanced to third base. 3 10
Riley,Eli struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 3 10
Lockwood,Cole grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 3 10

SIUE - Bottom of 4th VAL SIU
VALP pitching change: Frost,Hunter replaces Bultemeier,Justin. 3 10
Kang,Sean singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KKB). 3 10
Gierer,Daniel sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 1b (0-0); Kang,Sean advanced to second base. 3 10
Bloomer,Chase grounded out to the infield putout by p, unassisted (3-2 KBBBS); Kang,Sean advanced to
third base. 3 10
Niedzwiedz,Ryan flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 3 10

Valparaiso - Top of 5th VAL SIU
Sullivan,Case singled to center field (1-2 BKK). 3 10
Kuska,Michael reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 KBK); Sullivan,Case out at second base,
2b to ss. 3 10
Pleau,Brayden struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 3 10
Gauthier,Javin singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B); Kuska,Michael advanced to second base. 3 10
Cooper,Thomas reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Gauthier,Javin out at second base, ss to 2b. 3 10

SIUE - Bottom of 5th VAL SIU
Mitchell,Mack grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 3 10
Heyder,Joshua walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 10
Willoughby,Ethan hit by pitch (0-0 B); Heyder,Joshua advanced to second base. 3 10
ThompsonAllen,Terrick struck out looking (2-2 BBFSK). 3 10
Fry,Brenden walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Heyder,Joshua advanced to third base; Willoughby,Ethan advanced to
second base. 3 10
Kang,Sean singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Heyder,Joshua scored; Willoughby,Ethan scored from second
base; Fry,Brenden advanced from first base to third base. 3 12
Gierer,Daniel infield singled to short, RBI (0-0); Fry,Brenden scored; Kang,Sean advanced to second base. 3 13
Bloomer,Chase flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 3 13

Valparaiso - Top of 6th VAL SIU
Schembra,Calen grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 3 13
Bennett,Gavin lined out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BKKBB). 3 13
Riley,Eli singled to right center (1-0 B). 3 13
Lockwood,Cole grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 3 13

SIUE - Bottom of 6th VAL SIU
VALP pitching change: Ray,Cayden replaces Frost,Hunter. 3 13
Niedzwiedz,Ryan flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0). 3 13
Mitchell,Mack struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFK). 3 13
SIUE substitution: Eggert,Cooper pinch hitting for Heyder,Joshua. 3 13
Eggert,Cooper struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKKFS). 3 13



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Valparaiso - Top of 7th VAL SIU
Sullivan,Case flied out to cf (0-2 FFF). 3 13
Kuska,Michael grounded out to the infield, p to 2b to 1b (0-2 FF). 3 13
Pleau,Brayden grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 3 13

SIUE - Bottom of 7th VAL SIU


